
2012 Cactus League Coach Contact List

8 & Under Baseball

Team Coach Phone Email

Big Foot Dodgers Brent Alberts 262-949-7492  brentalberts@charter.net 

Clinton

Delavan Jim Maronde 262-215-3779 ejmaronde@yahoo.com

Delavan Township Brian O'Grady 262-215-6488 sogrady73@hotmail.com

Elkhorn Jerry Garlock 262-949-5005

Sharon

Williams Bay Dave Rowland 331-826-4853 drowland01@aurora.edu

10 & Under Baseball

Team Coach Phone Email

Big Foot 1 - Red Sox Dave Freymiller 262-812-6290  dfreymiller@kikkoman.com 

Big Foot 2 - Brewers Glenn Aherns 815-482-7401  perfectionautobody@ameritech.net 

Big Foot 3 - Padres Bill Nevoraski 262-949-0349  bnevoraski@yahoo.com 

Clinton

Darien Corey Logterman 262-812-7856 clogterman@gmail.com

Delavan Blue Brandon Tatosian 262-325-5471  visored1@yahoo.com 

Delavan Gold Steve DeVoy 262-949-5599  sbzdevoy@charter.net 

Delavan Township Chris Hembrook 262-749-0359 chris@dunnlbr.com

Elkhorn 1 Mike Storlie 414-949-0344

Elkhorn 2 Jeff Cesarz 262-215-9684

Sharon

Williams Bay 1 - Luckes Cantina Wally Knight 262-903-0407 wallykendra@charter.net

Williams Bay 2 - Lake Geneva Generals Harold Edington 262-374-3521 hgedington@yahoo.com

Williams Bay 3 - Frosty Moose Glenn Schultz schultzdad@hotmail.com

12 & Under Baseball

Team Coach Phone Email

Big Foot 1 - Red Sox Rich Hildebrandt 262-275-8513 rhildy@charter.net

Big Foot 2 - Nationals Shawn Davenport 815-690-1035 sdavenport@mhsjvl.org

Big Foot 3 - Devil Rays Dean Gosse 262-275-2325  dlncgosse@frontier.com 

Clinton 1

Clinton 2

Delavan Scott Wichman 262-227-1671  iroof4u@sbcglobal.net 

Delavan Township Mike Grover 815-289-6973 mgrover@charter.net

Elkhorn Gary Hembree 262-325-1715

Lake Geneva Chiropractic Ken Johnson 262-248-0438

Lake Geneva Upper Crust Pizza Bob Wisdom 262-248-1290

Sharon

Williams Bay Jim Barton 262-903-5605 jamesbartonwi@charter.net

14 & Under Baseball

Team Coach Phone Email

Big Foot 1 - Cubs Tony Greco 312-806-3819 tgreco@stalworthunderground.com

Big Foot 2 - Red Sox Terry McCarthy 262-353-8873 mccarthykristi@yahoo.com

Clinton

Darien Mike Garbe 608-931-1079 mgarbe01@yahoo.com

Delavan Wes Brinkmeyer 262-203-1672 horsen4kids@yahoo.com

Elkhorn Dave Gosh 262-215-1929

Genoa City John Ring 262-308-8558 jring@dalcometals.com

Lake Geneva Blue 1st Banking Anthony Osnacz 815-219-1296

Lake Geneva Red Jaycees Ed Brzinski 262-248-8456

Williams Bay Tim Ruesch 262-215-2810 ruesch@charter.net


